

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 11-1739, Version: 1

Setting the date of Public Hearing for November 2, 2011 for proposal of the 2012 Right-of-Way Maintenance Assessment Program.

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Chapter 62 of the Administrative Code and Minnesota Statute Chapter 429, the Council of the City of Saint Paul does hereby fix the 2nd day of November 2011 at 5:30 pm as the date on which the Council will hold a Public Hearing in the City Council Chambers, Saint Paul, Minnesota, to consider the level of Right-of-Way maintenance to be performed in the City of Saint Paul in 2012 and the costs to be charged against the benefited properties, and the City Clerk is hereby directed to publish notice of this Hearing pursuant to Minnesota Statute Chapter 429 and the Department of Public Works, Real Estate Division is hereby directed to mail notices to affected properties in accordance with said Chapter 429.